

Pima County

MEETING LOCATION Administration Bldg - East 130 W. Congress Street 1st Floor Tucson, AZ 85701 Public Access to Hearing Room at 8:40 a.m.

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: File ID 7017 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Addendum Status: Approved

File created: 1/9/2017 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 1/17/2017 Final action: 1/17/2017

Title: Request for Reconsideration - District 1

A. Request to suspend Board of Supervisors' Rule No. H-3.

* * *

B. On January 3, 2017, the Board of Supervisors took the following Action:

Consent Calendar - Award

Procurement

Amendment of Award: Master Agreement No. MA-PO-13-8, Advent Electric, Inc., to provide for ADC electronic security maintenance and process a one-time increase of \$542,130.00 to a cumulative not-to-exceed amount of \$1,747,130.00. Funding Source: Inmate Welfare Fund. Administering Department: Sheriff.

It was moved by Supervisor Miller, seconded by Supervisor Elías and unanimously carried by a 5-0 vote, to approve the item.

* * *

C. If motion to reconsider is approved, proceed with reconsideration of the following:

Consent Calendar - Award

Procurement

Amendment of Award: Master Agreement No. MA-PO-13-8, Advent Electric, Inc., to provide for ADC electronic security maintenance and process a one-time increase of \$542,130.00 to a cumulative not-to-exceed amount of \$1,747,130.00. Funding Source: Inmate Welfare Fund. Administering

Department: Sheriff.

Sponsors: Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BOS ReconsiderationRequest

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/17/2017	1	Board of Supervisors		

17 17/2011 1 Board of Capor vicers

Request for Reconsideration - District 1

A. Request to suspend Board of Supervisors' Rule No. H-3.

* * *

File #: File ID 7017, Version: 1

B. On January 3, 2017, the Board of Supervisors took the following Action:

Consent Calendar - Award

Procurement

Amendment of Award: Master Agreement No. MA-PO-13-8, Advent Electric, Inc., to provide for ADC electronic security maintenance and process a one-time increase of \$542,130.00 to a cumulative not-to-exceed amount of \$1,747,130.00. <u>Funding Source</u>: Inmate Welfare Fund. <u>Administering Department</u>: Sheriff.

It was moved by Supervisor Miller, seconded by Supervisor Elías and unanimously carried by a 5-0 vote, to approve the item.

* * *

C. If motion to reconsider is approved, proceed with reconsideration of the following:

Consent Calendar - Award Procurement

Amendment of Award: Master Agreement No. MA-PO-13-8, Advent Electric, Inc., to provide for ADC electronic security maintenance and process a one-time increase of \$542,130.00 to a cumulative not-to-exceed amount of \$1,747,130.00. <u>Funding Source</u>: Inmate Welfare Fund. Administering Department: Sheriff.